# 506426967 12/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6473733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY CHIMBUYA	08/27/2019
BRUCE COOPER	06/06/2019
DAVID QUAN	06/06/2019
ANTHONY WOLF	06/06/2019
HELEN KERR	06/18/2019
CHAY YOUNG LEE	08/28/2019
BRETT BELCHER	02/21/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANADIAN TIRE CORPORATION, LIMITED
Street Address:	2180 YONGE STREET
Internal Address:	STATION K, P.O. BOX 770
City:	TORONTO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4P 2V8

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29764447

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044441000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 1: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	046905/553374
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTOPHER P. LIGHTNER
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher P. Lightner/

506426967 REEL: 054775 FRAME: 0889

PATENT

DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2020	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page1.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page2.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page3.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment#page4.tif		
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page5.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page6.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page7.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page8.tif	
source=2020-12-30 553374 Assignment	t#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 054775 FRAME: 0890

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, whose names and complete addresses are listed below:

<u>Name</u> <u>Address</u>

**CHIMBUYA, Anthony** 15 D Delaney Crescent, Toronto, ON M6K 1P9,

Canada

COOPER, Bruce 390 Sammon Avenue, Toronto, ON M4J 2A8,

Canada

QUAN, David 69 Tiverton Avenue, Toronto, ON M4M 2M1, Canada

**WOLF, Anthony** 743 Woburn Avenue, Toronto, ON M5M 1M2,

Canada

**KERR, Helen** 125 Silverbirch Avenue, Toronto, ON M4E 3L3,

Canada

YOUNG LEE, Chay Unit 502, 320 Richmond Street East, Toronto, ON

M5A 1P9, Canada

**BELCHER, Brett** 96 High St. N., Unit 1222, Thunder Bay, ON P7A

5R3, Canada

confirm that, effective as of February 28, 2019, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Canadian Tire Corporation, Limited (Assignee), whose full post office address is 2180 Yonge Street, Station K, P.O. Box 770, Toronto, Ontario M4P2V8, Canada, and to the Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, our right to apply for and obtain Industrial Design Registrations, Design Patents, Certificates of Registration and Letters Patent in Canada and all other countries for an invention and design entitled COOKWARE POT WITH LID, as fully set forth and described in the following application:

Canadian Industrial Design Application No. 186288 filed February 28, 2019

and naming us as the applicants and/or inventors and/or proprietors;

together with our entire right, title, property, benefit and interest for Canada and all other countries, in and to the aforementioned application, and to any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any Industrial Design Registrations, Design Patents, Certificates of Registration and Letters Patent which may issue for the invention and design from such applications, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, reissues and extensions, and any rights of priority resulting from the filing of the above-identified application under international conventions, treaties or otherwise, the same to be held

27237580.1 PATENT
REEL: 054775 FRAME: 0891

and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made;

And we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee to obtain Industrial Design Registrations, Design Patents, Certificates of Registration and Letters Patent in Canada and all other countries for the invention and design and vest the same in the Assignee;

We make this assignment in respect of our interest in the invention and design and aforementioned application independently of any assignment of any other proprietor, inventor or assignor.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts and each of those counterparts shall constitute an original document and those counterparts, taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.

The Assignors, on behalf of themselves and their executors and administrators, do hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its agent of record, to amend this Assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this Assignment.

\*\*\*Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank\*\*\*

27237580.1

PATENT REEL: 054775 FRAME: 0892

SIGNED at 135 UBEFTY ST, TOP	ento, on
this 27 day of <u>AUGUST</u> , 2019.	
42	
Anthony CHIMBUYA	er connection.
Witness Statemen	
is I, Derol Chingose	, whose full post office address
	135-25 terretage Cr tonoso, or
state that I was personally present and did see Anthony to me to be the person named in the above assignment, date set forth above.	CHIMBUYA who is personally known $\psi^{(s)}$ uly sign and execute the same on the
	Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	TORONS	<u></u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
SIGNED at this day of	Zanez	, 2019.		
Bruce COOPER /	<u>£</u>		······································	
Witness Statement				
is I, <u>Missy</u> 1	<u> Komas</u>			_, whose full post office address
25 Viking Lane	Etabioahe	PM NO	8 044	
state that I was personal	ly present and	did see <b>Bru</b>	ce COOPEI uly sign and o	I who is personally known to me execute the same on the date set
				ture of Witness

-5-
SIGNED at 2200 force St. Toronto
this 6 day of June , 2019.
TOOD F
David QUAN
Witness Statement
1, Missy Thomas , whose full post office address
is
-2200 Estimbon 25 Viting Lone Etablicate ON MAB OKS
state that I was personally present and did see <b>David QUAN</b> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date set forth above.
mi I
Signature of Witness

	SIGNED at	2200	Youre	STI	Topont	<u></u>
this_	dday of _	Two	, 2019.			•
	A Ju	<i>II</i>				
Anth	ony WOLF					
Witne	ess Statement					
is	I, Luisa	Valoreia	<u> </u>	***************************************	, whose full post o	ffice address
	200 Yorge	Stat	Sowie	20N		
to be	that I was person the person named above.	ally present an I in the above a	d did see <b>Anth</b> assignment, du	ly sign and A	LF who is personally I execute the same of Landaure of Witness	known to me the date set

SIGNED at TOURS, ONTAGO,
this Buday of TULL, 2019.
Helen KERR
Witness Statement
I, <u>Wisd Willia Yor</u> , whose full post office address
2375 Galus Cresant, Massissaga N 6577-307
state that I was personally present and did see <b>Helen KERR</b> who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date set
forth above.  Landa Land
Signature of Witness

SIGNED at	Topodie
this <u>2</u> day of	
N/4	
Chay YOUNG LEE	
Witness Statement 1. TM	1
is	10x4565 00000 005:
state that I was personal	lly present and did see <b>Chay YOUNG LEE</b> who is personally known to ned in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same on the date
	Compress of Williams

	SIGNE	Dat 96 High St. N, Unit 12	22, Thunder Bay, ON, P7A 5R3
this_	21	day of February , 2019.	
	B	RO	
BRE	TT BELA	HER	
		Witness Staten	nent
	1,	Amanda Bjorn	, whose full post office address
is			
		96 High St. N, Unit 1222, Thunder E	Bay, ON, P7A 5R3
me to	be the po	erson named in the above assignment, o	<b>F BELCHER</b> who is personally known to luly sign and execute the same on the date
set to	rth above	•	Sonatorin
		4	Signature of Witness
		***Remainder of Page Intentio	mally Left Blank***

5 of 6